





MASTER BHARAT MARTIAL ARTS EDUCATOR



PROFILE

MASTER BK BHARAT

BLACK BELT VII DAN
PGDYT, PGDSPE, MBA-SPORTS MANAGMENT











- BLACK BELT I DAN DIPLOMA (2000) TRADITIONAL SHOTOKAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION (JAPAN)
- BLACK BELT II DAN DIPLOMA (2005) TENSHINKAN KARATE-DO FEDERATION (JAPAN)
- BLACK BELT II DAN DIPLOMA (2005) UNITED TAEKWONDO FEDERATION OF INDIA (UTFI)
- BLACK BELT IV DAN DIPLOMA (2009) KIAI KARATE-DO INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION (KKIA)
- BLACK BELT V DAN DIPLOMA (2013) ALL INDIA KARATE-DO FEDERATION (AIKF)
- BLACK BELT VII DAN DIPLOMA (2018) INTERNATIONAL KARATE UNION (IKU, ITALY)















PAGE 20 GOAL MAGAZINE



ABOUT MASTER BHARAT

Master B. K. Bharat is a luminary in the sporting arena with decades of experience in various fields including the honor to promote the spirit of Olympism and social justice through sports since 2013. He currently adorns the chair of Director and Chief Instructor for the National Martial Arts Academy (India). His long career span as a professional started as an athlete in the year 1995 as a Martial Arts Trainee with his last appearance as a player in Nationals in 2005. Afterwards, he got the opportunity to be the Martial Arts and Yoga Coach and work in association with different schools, colleges, clubs, and academies in various Indian cities. He has also served as an Academic Chief Instructor for the National Martial Arts Academy (India) followed by the decision to pursue event management thereby adding another feather to his already studded cap of accomplishments. He has effectually organized various state/national/international level sporting events, workshops, seminars, and award ceremonies during a substantial ten-year span (2010-2020).

Among his most widely-recognized list of achievements, the ones that definitely deserve a mention are the numerous professional Diplomas which range from being certified as a Black Belt 1 DAN Diploma (2000) to Black Belt 7 DAN Diploma (2018) in Karate, winning the national championship of karate several times, representing the country as Head of Delegation/Chief Coach in many International sporting events and World Games [such as the International Martial Arts Contest (2018)/ World Martial Arts Games (2017) /CSIT World Sports Games (2017), etc.], and also being Chief Trainer(Mixed Martial Arts & Yoga) as well as Chief Examiner and Judge & Referee (Karate).

National and International recognition in the form of prestigious awards like the 'Rajiv Gandhi Excellence Award' (2013), 'Dr. Ambedkar Youth Dignity Award' (2014), 'Sports India Award' (2017), and 'International Excellence Award' (2017) have been a few instances where he has been aptly honored as one of the best in his field. And to top it all, his expertise and experience have been widely regarded and by professionals in his field and he has been given the onus to responsibly lead various organizations in different roles such as President & Executive Director (Asian Martial Arts Games Committee), Founder (National Martial Arts Committee India), President (International Association of Combative Sports), President (The Association for National Sports Federations – India), Founder & President (Dr B R Ambedkar Sports Foundation), Chairman (ActiveBharat Creations – A sports & event management company), President (All India Youth Karate Foundation), and Chairperson of (National Martial Arts Academy-India).

PAGE 23 GOAL MAGAZINE



RECOGNTION/PARTNERSHIP

NATIONAL MARTIAL ARTS ACADEMY

- NATIONAL MARTIAL ARTS COMMITTEE INDIA
- WORLD MARTIAL ARTS UNION, SOUTH KOREA
- NATIONAL COUNCIL OF SPORTS SCIENCE AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION (NCSPE)
- INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL FOR MARTIAL ARTS EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (ICMAER)
- FIT INDIA MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS, GOVT. OF INDIA
- SMART UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, SAN DIEGO, CA, USA
- MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES AS AN EDUCATIONAL UDYAM
- QUALITY COUNCIL OF INDIA, GOVT. OF INDIA
- INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMBATIVE SPORTS, USA
- KARATE INDIA ORGANIZATION (OFFICIAL NATIONAL FEDERATION OF INDIA)















GOAL MAGAZINE PAGE 22









राष्ट्रीय सामरिक कला विद्यापीठ

NMAA CAMPUS

Knowledge Park-II Greater Noida, UP-201310

www.nmaaindia.com nmaaindia@gmail.com

+91.120.4296027 I 921097460













